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NAME ORGANIZATION PHONE FAX EMAIL TX PR CM AS SEAMSMM TX PL LEGAL IMPLE
Jeff Ackerman WAPA-CRSP 970-240-6209 ackerman@wapa.gov IMPLE
Dick Adams PNUCC 503-294-1268503-294-1250dick@pnucc.org
Frank Afranji Portland General Electric 503-464-7033503-464-8178frank_afranji@pgn.com CM SEAMS LEGAL IMPLE
Michael Alcantar IPP Groups 503-266-5400503-402-9992mpa@aelaw.com TX PR CM AS SEAMSMM TX PL LEGAL IMPLE
Jim Apperson FERC 202-219-2962 james.apperson@ferc.fed.us
Paul Arnold BPA/TBL 360-418-2302 SEAMS
Don Badley NWPP 503-464-2805 don.badley@nwpp.org CM AS
Martin Bauer U S Bureau of Reclamation mbauer@mp.usbr.gov AS
Rebecca Berdahl BPA/PBL 503-230-4502503-230-5355rmberdahl@bpa.gov SEAMS
Stan Berman Puget Sound Energy sberman@hewm.com TX PR CM AS
Jack Bernhardsen Pacific NW Security Coordinator 360-418-2956360-993-2204jackbernhardsen@home.com IMPLE
Dennis Bickford Power Resource Managers 509-546-5951 dbickford@nwinfo.net TX PL
Charlie Black Puget Sound Energy cblack@puget.com MM
Ray Bliven RCS for DSIs 360-737-3877360-737-7628 rdb@keywaycorp.com TX PR CM AS SEAMS
Al Bolin U.S. Bureau of Reclamation 208-378-5294208-378-5205cbolin@pn.usbr.gov TX PR
Linda Bonneville Grant Co PUD lbonneville@gcpud.org MM
John Boucher KEMA Consulting jboucher@kemaconsulting.com
Doug Brawley Pacific NW Generating Coop 503-288-1234503-288-2334doug_brawley@pngc.com
Don Brookhyser Sierra Pacific/Nevada Power 702-367-5490702-227-2069dbrookhyser@nevp.com
Ray Brush Montana Power 406-497-4278 rbrush@mtpower.com CM SEAMS TX PL
Alan Buckley Washington Utilities & Trans Comm 360-664-1306360-753-2629abuckley@wutc.wa.gov TX PR
Dick Byers Washington Utilities & Trans Comm 360-664-1209360-586-1150dbyers@wutc.wa.gov TX PR
George Cahn Colorado River Commission of Nevada702-486-2670702-486-2695gcaa@govmail.state.nv.us
Manny Canalita Seattle City Light manny.canalita@ci.seattle.wa.us AS
Ken Canon Industrial Customers of NW Utilities 503-239-9169503-239-0466kcanon@icnu.com
Kathy Carlson U.S. Bureau of Reclamation 303-445-2933303-445-6471kcarlson@do.usbr.gov TX PR LEGAL
Geoff Carr 503-288-8902 ghcarr@pacifier.com TX PR CM SEAMS TX PL IMPLE
Phil Carver Oregon Office of Energy 503-378-6874503-373-7806philip.h.carver@state.or.us MM TX PL
Bill Casey Portland General Electric 503-464-7374 bill_casey@pgn.com CM AS
Doug Cave BC Hydro (West Canada) 604-293-5802604-293-5804douglas.cave@bchydro.bc.ca IMPLE
Chip Champney American Fed. of Gov. Employees 360-418-2262 fchampney@bpa.gov
Ed Chang WAPA-SNR 916-353-4474 echang@wapa.gov SEAMS
Jim Cherry Richland 509-942-7401 jimc@ci.richland.wa.us TX PR
Eric Christensen Snohomish PUD 425-783-8649 elchristensen@snopud.com LEGAL IMPLE
Warren Clark Avista Corp 509-495-4186509-777-5175wclark@avistacorp.com AS
Randy Cloward Avista Corp 509-495-4619509-495-8542rcloward@avistacorp.com LEGAL
David Cohen Navigant 503-643-7531503-626-7422david.cohen@rmiinc.com
Jim Collingwood Idaho Power Company 208-388-2425208-388-6918jcollingwood@idahopower.com
Kurt Conger EXS Inc. for Seattle City Light` 425-497-1133 kconger@nrgxs.com TX PR CM AS SEAMSMM TX PL LEGAL IMPLE
Kieran Connolly BPA-PBL 503-230-4680 kpconnolly@bpa.gov AS
Joel Cook PPL Montana/PPL Energyplus 406-533-3500406-533-0208 jdcook@pplmt.com TX PR
Carolyn Cowan Sierra Pacific & Nevada Power 775-834-4180775-834-3047ccowan@sppc.com CM IMPLE
Robin Cross Snohomish PUD 425-783-8481425-267-6401 rhcross@snopud.com TX PR CM SEAMS
Gary Dahlke Avista Corporation 509-455-6000509-838-4626gdahlke@painehamblen.com
Denis Dailey ATNI- Edc 360-645-4074360-645-4071dgd@premier1.net
Steve Daniel GDS Associates for UAMPS 770-425-8100770-426-0303steved@gdsassoc.com TX PR CM
Melinda Davidson Duncan,Weinberg,Genzer&Pembroke503-241-7242503-241-8160dunwigh@ibm.net LEGAL
Alan Davis Montana DEQ 406-444-6756406-444-6836adavis@state.mt.us LEGAL
Jim Deason Cable Huston for ORCA/EWEB 503-224-3092 jdeason@chbh.com CM TX PL
Angela DeClerck BPA-PBL 503-230-3886 ardeclerck@bpa.gov CM
Sarah Dennison-LeonardKrogh & Leonard 503-219-9649503-224-1895sdleonard@earthlink.net
Chris Dieterle Portland General Electric 503-464-7352503-464-7310chris_dieterle@pgn.com TX PR
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Marc Donaldson Montana Power 406-497-4717 marcd@mtpower>com AS
Chuck Durick Idaho Power Company 208-388-2450208-388-6647cdurick@idahopower.com TXPR CM
Michael Early Alco, Kaiser, CFAC, Vanalco 503-402-8705503-402-8882michaelearly@earthlink.net TX PR CM AS SEAMS LEGAL IMPLE
Bill Eastlake Idaho PUC 208-334-0363208-334-3762beastla@puc.state.id.us TX PR
Bob Easton WAPA-RMR 970-490-7272 aeaston@wapa.gov TX PL
Jim Eden Portland General Electric 503-464-7031 jim_eden@pgn.com TX PL
Jason Eisdorfer Citizens Utility Board 503-227-1984502-274-2956cub@teleport.com
Chris Elliott Northwest Power Pool 503-464-2804503-464-2819chris@nwpp.org IMPLE
Marshall Empey UAMPS 801-327-6605801-561-2687marshall@uamps.com SEAMS
Patricia Englin Sierra Pacific/Nevada Power 775-834-3627775-834-5463penglin@sppc.com
Graham Evans PricewaterhouseCooper 206-398-3989 graham.j.evans@pwcglobal.com
Michele Farrell Portland General Electric 503-464-7371 michele_farrell@pgn.com TX PR MM
Peter Feldberg Lawson Lundell 403-781-9457403-269-6409pfeldberg@lawsonlundell.com MM LEGAL
Mike Ferguson U S Bureau of Reclamation 406-247-7325 mferguson@gb.usbr.gov IMPLE
Jon Fisker Portland General Electric 503-464-8346 jon_fisker@pgn.com IMPLE
Tom Foley Renewable NW Project 503-288-0973503-335-5825 tjfoley@teleport.com TX PR CM TX PL
Pat Franklin Sierra Pacific pfranklin@sppc.com TX PR
Mike Fredrich Black Hills Power & Light 605-721-2273605-721-2572mjfred@blackhillspower.com
Eric Freedman Preston, Gates & Ellis - PPL 206-224-7327206-623-7022eric@prestongates.com LEGAL
Don Furman PacifiCorp 503-813-5525503-813-5767don.furman@pacificorp.com LEGAL
Garman, Jerry Seattle City Light 425-451-9123425-451-2110grgarman@prmllp.com
Brian Gedrich GDS Associates for UAMPS 770-425-8100770-426-0303briang@gdsassoc.com TX PL
Wally Gibson Northwest Power Planning Council 503-222-5161503-820-2370wgibson@nwppc.org CM AS SEAMS
Gil Gallegos Grays Harbor 360-538-6387 ggallegos@ghpud.org TX PL
Don Gillespie BC Hydro (West Canada) 604-528-2717604-528-1828don.gillespie@bchydro.bc.ca TX PL
Dave Gilman BPA-TBL 360-418-8681 dlgilman@bpa.gov TX PR TX PL
Richard Goddard Portland General Electric 503-464-8495503-464-8178richard_goddard@pgn.com SEAMSMM IMPLE
Green, Paula Seattle City Light 206-386-4530206-386-4555paula.green@ci.seattle.wa.us TX PR CM AS SEAMSMM TX PL LEGAL IMPLE
Roger Grim Idaho Power Company 208-388-6997208-388-6647 rgrim@idahopower.com TXPL
Tom Grim Cable Huston for ORCA/EWEB 503-224-3092 tgrim@chbh.com LEGAL
Lisa Grow Idaho Power Company 208-388-2243208-388-6157 lgrow@idahopower.com SEAMS
David Hackett KEMA Consulting 503-258-9000503-258-8800dhackett@kemaconsulting.com
Dave Hagen Idaho Power Company 208-388-2457 MM
Mary Hain Enron  Corp LEGAL
Roger Hamilton SEAMS
Bill Hanaford Northwest Power Planning Council 503-222-5161503-820-2370whannaford@nwppc.org LEGAL
Randy Hardy Hardy Energy 509-252-5065509-623-0192rwh@vnf.com
Bob Harshbarger Puget Sound Energy bharsh@puget.com SEAMS
Kimberly Harris Puget Sound Energy 425-462-3897425-462-3300kharri@puget.com
Denise Hill Trans Alta 503-675-3816503-675-3808denise_hill@transalta.com TX PR CM AS
Dave Hoff Puget Sound Energy 425-462-3716 dhoff@puget.com TX PR CM AS
Steve Huhman Southern Energy 925-287-3120 steve.huhman@southernenergy.comTX PR CM AS SEAMS LEGAL
Doug Hunter UAMPS 801-566-3938801-561-2687doug@uamps.com
Coe Hutchison Snohomish PUD 425-783-8297 cmhutchison@snopud.com TX PR CM SEAMS
Melanie Jackson BPA/TBL 360-418-2303360-418-8433mmjackson@bpa.gov
David James Avista Corp 509-495-4185509-777-5438djames@avistacorp.com IMPLE
Steve Jarsky U S Bureau of Reclamation sjarsky@pn.usbr.gov LEGAL
Dave Jermain Cal PX 626-537-3213 dave_o_jermain@calpx.com MM IMPLE
Hardev Jui Seattle City Light hardev.jui@ci.seattle.wa.us TX PL
Paul Kaufman Enron  Corp 503-464-7945503-464-3740paul.kaufman@enron.com CM AS SEAMS TX PL LEGAL
Terry Kent U S Bureau of Reclamation tkent@pn.usbr.gov LEGAL IMPLE
Dan Kincaid Micron Boise 208-368-3216 dlkincaid@micron.com TX PR SEAMS
Bill Kirby Portland General Electric 503-464-7151 bill_kirby@pgn.com CM AS
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Jim Kritikson Cal PX 626-537-3121 jim_kritikson@calpx.com CM
Bud Krogh Krogh & Leonard 206-464-1872503-464-1951ekrogh@serv.net
Dave Lamb Portland General Electric 503-464-7378 dave_lamb@pgn.com TX PL
Sheryl Lambertson PPL Montana/PPL Energyplus sslambertson@pplmt.com SEAMS
Marv Landauer BPA-TBL 360-418-8637 mjlandauer@bpa.gov TX PL
Greg Lange Grant Co PUD glange@gcpud.org AS
Steve Larson BPA-TBL 360-418-2521 selarson@bpa.gov LEGAL
Louis Lee BPA/TBL 360-418-2254360-418-8376lylee@bpa.gov
Catherine Leone-WoodsTacoma Power 253-502-8322253-502-8659cleone@ci.tacoma.wa.us
Mike Leppitsch Automated Power Exchange michael@apx.com AS
Robert Lewis Automated Power Exchange 303-627-9921303-627-9025rlewis@apx.com CM SEAMSMM
Laura Lipparelli Sierra Pacific 775-834-4494 llipparelli@sppc.com TX PR
Doug Little Powerex 604-891-5063604-891-5015doug.little@powerex.com
Betty London WAPA-CSO 720-962-7022 betty@wapa.gov LEGAL
Don Long Grant Co PUD dlong@gcpud.org CM
Bob Low TransAlta Energy Marketing 403-267-3878403-267-6970bob.low@transalta.com
Larry Luna Nevada Power lluna@nevp.com TX PL
Arly Lund Benton PUD 509-582-1224 lunda@bentonpud.org LEGAL
Robin MacLaren PacifiCorp 503-813-5506503-813-5346robin.maclaren@pacificorp.com
Mark Maher BPA -TBL 360-418-8008360-418-8433mwmaher@bpa.gov
Mansour Yakout BC Hydro (West Canada) 604-473-2730604-473-2731yakout.mansour@bchydro.com
Mike Manion Montana Power 406-497-2456 mpmanion@mtpower.com LEGAL
Brad Marcy Sierra Pacific Power 775-834-3018775-834-3841bmarcy@sppc.com AS MM
John Martinsen Snohomish PUD 425-258-8211 jdmartinsen@snopud.com AS TX PL
Mike McMahon Snohomish PUD 425-783-8286425-783-7640mrmcmahon@snopud.com TX PR
Dale McMaster Power Pool of Alberta 403-543-0381403-543-0388dale.mcmaster@powerpool.ab.ca
John McGhee BPA/TBL 360-418-2236 IMPLE
Dennis Metcalf BPA-TBL 360-418-8679 demetcalf@bpa.gov
Jane Meyer WAPA - RMR 970-490-7245 meyer@wapa.gov TX PR
Preston Michie BPA - attorney 503-230-4201502-230-7405pdmichie@bpa.gov TX PR CM AS LEGAL
Stephanie Miller Northwest Power Planning Council 208-334-0366208-334-3762smiller@puc.state.id.us TX PL
Ken Morris PacifiCorp 801-220-4277 ken.morris@pacificorp.com SEAMS TX PL
Ron Moulton WAPA - CRSP-MC 801-524-4012801-524-5017moulton@wapa.gov CM
Mundorf, Terry WPAG 425-337-2384425-337-2386terrym@millcreeklaw.com LEGAL IMPLE
Paul M. Murphy Direct Service Industries 503-227-1011503-227-1034pmurphy@mbllp.com TX PR CM AS SEAMS LEGAL
Ottie Nabors BPA-PBL 503-230-4002 ofnabors@bpa.gov MM
Rich Nassief NWPP 503-464-2610503-464-2612 rich.nassief@nwpp.org SEAMS
Duane Nelson Sierra Pacific dnelson@sppc.com CM
Ray Nelson Power Resource Managers 425-451-9123 rnelson@prmllp.com TX PR CM
Doug Nichols Portland General Electric 503-464-8402 douglas_nichols@pgn.com LEGAL
Lauren Nichols BPA-PBL 503-230-3935 lnichols@bpa.gov LEGAL
Larry Nordell Montana Dept of Environmental Quality406-444-6757406-444-6835 lnordell@state.mt.us CM SEAMS
Peggy A. Olds BPA - Transmission 360-418-2856360-418-8433paolds@bpa.gov
Arne Olson WA DCTED 360-956-2022360-956-2180arneo@ep.cted.wa.gov TX PR CM AS
Carol O'Patrny Opatrny Consulting, Inc. 360-666-8510360-666-8509ccopat@e-z.net TX PR
Kevin O'Meara Public Power Council 503-232-2427503-239-5959kpom@well.com TX PR AS
Ren Orens Energy & Environmental Economics 415-391-5100415-391-6500 ren@ethree.com CM AS
Phil Park Powerex 604-891-5020604-891-5056phil.park@powerex.com SEAMS
Rick Paschall Pacific NW Generating Coop 503-288-4870 rpaschall@pngc.com CM AS
Bill Pascoe Montana Power 406-497-4212406-497-2150bpascoe@mtpower.com
LeRoy Patterson Montana Power 406-497-4387 lpatter@mtpower.com IMPLE
Will Patton Seattle City Light will.patton@ci.seattle.wa.us LEGAL
Margret Pedersen BPA-PBL 503-230-3603 mepedersen@bpa.gov TX PR
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Cliff Perigo BPA-TBL 360-418-8293 SEAMS
Dave Perrino Automated Power Exchange 408-517-2146408-517-2985dperrino@apx.com CM AS MM
Dean Perry NRTA-Dean Perry Consulting 503-464-2821503-464-2612dean.perry@nwpp.org SEAMS
Lon Peters NW Economic Inc 503-203-1539503-203-1569 lpeters@teleport.com TX PR
Leon Pexton Utah Municipal Power Agency 801-798-7489801-798-2104umpa@inquo.net
Deanna Phillips BPA-PBL dmphillips@bpa.gov IMPLE
Jim Piro Portland General Electric 503-464-8982 jim_piro@pgn.com TX PR LEGAL
Ian Plumbley West Coast Power 604-488-8155604-488-8111 iplumbley@wei.org TX PR CM AS
Ricky Poon BPA-PBL 503-230-5887 rbpoon@bpa.gov TX PL
Vern Porter Idaho Power Company 208-388-2850208-388-6647vporter@idahopower.com IMPLE
Pam Rasanen Puget Sound Energy prasan@puget.com TX PR
Loyd Reed Puget Sound Energy lreed@puget.com CM AS
Chris Reese Puget Sound Energy 465-462-3055 creese@puget.com TX PR CM AS SEAMS TX PL
Richardson, Shelly Northwest Reqmts Utilities 360-737-2464360-737-2661shellyr@teleport.com SEAMS LEGAL
Dave Robertson PG&E Corp. 503-833-4611503-833-4913dave.robertson@gt.pge.com
Ron Rodewald BPA/PBL 503-230-3776503-230-3257rkrodewald@bpa.gov
Dave Ross BPA/TBL 360-418-8683 dhross@bpa.gov
Glenn Russell BPA/TBL 360-418-8689 garussell@bpa.gov TX PR
Mike Ryan Portland General Electric 503-464-8793 mike_ryan@pgn.com CM AS IMPLE
Dean Saksena Snohomish PUD 425-514-4396 dksaksena@snopud.com AS
Ralph Samuelson Automated Power Exchange rsamuelson@apx.com CM
Jim Sanders Clark Public Utilities 360-992-3452360-992-3140jsanders@clarkpud.com
John Saven 503-233-5823 jsaven@pacifier.com TX PR IMPLE
Jeff Schlect Avista Corp. 509-495-4851509-495-8856jeff.schlect@avistacorp.com TX PR CM SEAMS
Don Schoenbeck RCS for DSI 360-737-3877360-737-7628dws@keywaycorp.com MM TX PL
Aleka Scott Pacific NW Generating Coop 503-288-1234503-288-2334aleka_scott@pngc.com
Fred Shafai EPCOR Power Development 780-412-3496780-412-3496 fshafai@epcor-group.com TX PR CM AS
Larry Shiad WAPA-RMR 970-490-7239 shiad@wapa.gov AS
Timothy Shuba Shea & Gardner for UAMPS 202-828-2107202-828-2195tshuba@sheagardner.com LEGAL
Brian Sickels PacifiCorp 503-813-7227 brian.sickels@pacificorp.com CM AS IMPLE
Robin Siddall West Kootenay Power 250-368-0331250-368-0399rsiddall@wkpower.com
Brian Silverstein BPA-TBL 360-418-8678 blsilverstein@bpa.gov TX PR CM AS
P. K. Sircar Public Utility Commission, Nevada 775-687-6066775-687-6120psircar@govmail.state.nv.us
Mark Shank Nevada Power 702-862-7104 mshank@nevp.com SEAMS
Bernard Somdah Oregon PUC 503-378-3778503-378-7752bernard.somdah@state.or.us TX PR AS
Ajay Sood Idaho Power Company 208-388-2457208-388-6905asood@idahopower.com CM AS
Rose Spear PPL Montana/PPL Energyplus 406-533-3520 rspear@pplmt.com CM AS
Barney Speckman KEMA Consulting 925-287-0365925-287-0365bmspeckman@aol.com
Paul Spies Dynegy 503-727-6211503-727-6202pspi@dynegy.com
Jack Stamper Pacificorp 503-813-5737 jack.stamper@pacificorp.com TX PR
Norm Stanley PacifiCorp IMPLE
Mark Stauffer Montana Power 406-497-3269 mstauffer@mtpower.com MM
John Stremmel Automated Power Exchange jstremel@apx.com SEAMS
John Taves BPA/KR 503-230-4995503-230-4019jmtaves@bpa.gov
Phil Tice Deseret G&T Co-operative 801-619-6599 philtice@deseretgt.com TX PR AS
Tim Tison BPA/TBL 360-418-2650 IMPLE
Jim Thompson Idaho Power Company 208-388-2672208-388-6936 jthompson@idahopower.com LEGAL
Tamara Townsend Cable Huston for ORCA/EWEB 503-224-3092 townsend@chbh.com AS
Jonah Tsui Power Resource Managers 425-451-9123 jtsui@prmllp.com CM AS
Tim Tucker Deseret G&T Co-operative 801-619-6504801-619-6599jtucker@deseretgt.com CM TX PL
John Turkenburg Turkenberg Power Systems, Inc 208-665-1428208-275-5169tps@dmi.net
Ralph Underwood Seattle City Light 206-706-0240 ralph.underwood@ci.seattle.wa.us IMPLE
Andy Van Horn Van Horn Consulting 925-254-3358925-254-1904vhconsult@earthlink.net
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Rick Vermeers Avista Corp. 509-495-8057509-777-5916 rvermeers@avistacorp.com TX PR CM SEAMS LEGAL
Jim Vinson BPA/TBL 360-418-2011 IMPLE
Steve Waddington Reynolds 503-493-2389503-493-2386swadding@europa.com LEGAL IMPLE
Kristi  Wallis Law Offices of Kristi Wallis 206-726-1699206-726-1598kristiwallis@sprintmail.com
Don Watkins BPA/TBL 360-418-2344 IMPLE
Steve Weiss NW Energy Coalition 503-393-8859503-390-6287steve@nwenergy.orgg CM MM TX PL LEGAL
Connie Westadt Sierra Pacific/Nevada Power 775-834-4196775-834-4098cwestadt@sppc.com LEGAL
Lou Ann Westerfield Idaho PUC 208-334-0323208-334-3762 lwester@puc.state.id.us AS MM IMPLE
Eric Westman BPA-TBL 360-418-8680 edwestman@bpa.gov
Ted Williams Montana Power 406-497-4385406-497-2054tedwill@mtpower.com TX PR
Curt Winterfeld Deseret G&T Co-operative 801-619-6511801-619-6599ckwinter@desgt.com SEAMS LEGAL
Kent Wheatland Dynegy kewh@dynegy.com TX PR CM AS SEAMSMM TX PL LEGAL IMPLE
Connie White TX PL
John White Snohomish PUD 425-574-5659 jpwhite@snopud.com TX PL
Don Wolfe BPA-PBL 503-230-5145 dvwolfe@bpa.gov IMPLE
Linc Wolverton East Fork Economics 360-263-3675360-263-3675 lwolv@worldaccessnet.com TX PR CM AS MM TX PL IMPLE
Marcus Wood Stoel Rives - PacifiCorp 503-294-9434503-220-2480mwood@stoel.com TX PR LEGAL
Cindy Wright Seattle City Light cindy.wright@ci.seattle.wa.us LEGAL
Michele Wynne Grid Services, Inc. 310-643-4416310-643-4568mwynne@uoc.com


